
Council Action News 
April 28, 2016 

 
 

 
 

At the April 28, 2016, Regular Council Meeting, the City Council took the following action: 
 
Adopted Ordinance No. 1347, Rescinding Ordinance No. 1314 and Authorizing Amendment of 
Lease No. 211696 Between the City of Kodiak and ACS of the Northland, LLC for Pillar 
Mountain Communications Site No. 10 
 
Adopted Resolution No. 2016–12, Authorizing the Issuance of a Permit to the Kodiak Chamber 
of Commerce for Use of Public Property in Conjunction With the Kodiak Crab Festival 
 
Adopted Resolution No. 2016–13, Authorizing the Issuance of a Permit to the Kodiak Garden 
Club for Use of Public Property for Its Annual Plant Sale 
 
Adopted Resolution No. 2016–14, Authorizing the Issuance of a Permit to the Hope 
Community Resources for the Use of Public Property for Its Walk and Roll Community Walk 
Fundraiser 
 
Adopted Resolution No. 2016–15, Authorizing the Issuance of a Permit to Alaska Whitefish 
Trawlers Association for the Use of Public Property in Conjunction With the Groundfish 
Festival and Fundraiser 
 
Authorized the purchase of sodium chloride from Round Butte Products in the amount of 
$24,966 with funds coming from the FY2016 Public Works Department, Street Supplies 
Account and authorized the City Manager to execute the documents of behalf of the City 
 
Authorized the purchase of VM Host Servers from SHI International Corp in the amount of 
$28,646.76 with funds from the Finance-IT Machinery and Equipment account and authorized 
the City Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the City 
 
Authorized Change Order No. 2 to Brechan Construction, LLC in the amount of $1,079,247.44 
for the Compost Facility with funds coming from the Biosolids Management Project, Project 
No. 08-06/7517 and authorized the City Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the 
City 
 
Authorized the assignment of Trident Basin ground lease from Andrew Properties, LLC to First 
National Bank Alaska and authorized the City Manager to sign the Consent Certification 
 
Authorized the purchase of wood amendment for the Composting Facility from Quayanna 
Development Corporation in the amount of $82,500 with funds coming from the Sewer Fund, 
Compost Department Operation budget line for Supplies - Wood Chips and authorized the City 
Manager to execute the documents on behalf of the City 


